

At -> Sri Nagar, Marud Road

Sicru (Roiher) - 841226

Agf NO - 06 Sep/2021-2022

DOA - 06/09/2021

Date of start -> 02/08/2021

Date of Completion (As per Agf) -> 01/08/2022

Rate :- @ 19.95% (Below BOB)

Date of measurement -> 2-04/2022

To 26/7/2022

Date of Entry -> 26/7/2022

Continuation

K.T.D

1st year Maintenance Bill

69

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work — Toz to Ukhai					
Wala, Arewa Wala					
Agency — M/S Srinagar Construction Pvt Ltd.					
No. & date of Agree 06882/21-22					
Actual Date of Work Comp 02-06-23					
Date of 1st yr Maint. Start 03-06-23					
Date of 1st yr Maint. Comp. 02-06-24					
Date of Bill by — 02-05-24					
① Restoration of Rail cutp with soil					
	5	30.0	1.50	0.30	267.50 ³ _m
	3	16.0	1.70	0.30	224.48 ³ _m
	2	25.0	1.60	0.30	224.10 ³ _m
	5	30.0	1.50	0.30	267.50 ³ _m
	2	24.0	1.60	0.30	23.44 ³ _m
	Total				196.98 ³ _m
② Maintenance of Bartha shoulder, stripping excess soil from shoulder					
	3	30.0	1.20	2	108.00 ² _m
	1	30.0	1.00	2	30.00 ² _m
	5	29.0	1.00	2	145.00 ² _m
	3	20.0	0.90	2	54.00 ² _m
	4	30.0	0.70	2	84.00 ² _m
	3	19.0	1.00	2	57.00 ² _m
	Total				478.00 ² _m

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		Comp.			
Outer	7x2	6.15	0.60		51.66m ²
Inner	7x2	6.15	0.60		51.66m ²
Top	7x2	6.15	0.40		34.44m ²
Side	7x4	0.60	0.40		6.72m ²
					Total 144.48m ²
					Thanna 02-05-24 J. B. Lachmiki

ABSTRACT OF COST

① Restoration of Rain

cuts with soil

Qty V.T.M.B.F. = 196.92m³

@ Rs 404.206 per m³

Rs 79,567.20

② Maintenance of

Barthen Shoulder

Qty V.T.M.B.F. = 478.00m²

@ Rs 60.28 per m² Rs 28,814.20

③ Repair to Pot Holes

with M.S.S. --- Comp.

Qty V.T.M.B.F. = 33.93m²

@ Rs 271.208 per m² Rs 10,824.20

Total Rs 119,205.20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				3/4 R 1.19	205 ru
(4) Maintenance of H.P. culvert.					
Qty V.T.M.B $P_{70} = 7$ No					
@ Rs 1166.58 per No R_s					8,166 ru
(5) Maintenance of Slab culvert					
Qty V.T.M.B $P_{70} = 1$ No					
@ Rs 2,394.70 per No R_s					2,395 ru
(6) Maintenance of Road Sign.					
Qty V.T.M.B $P_{70} = 0.40$ km					
@ Rs 1,104.14 per km R_s					436 ru
(7) Maintenance of zerry and Km Stone.					
Qty V.T.M.B $P_{70} = 0.47$ km					
@ Rs 64.292 per km					
				R_s	302 ru
(8) Cutting of Branches of Tree & shrubs					
Qty V.T.M.B $P_{70} = 4$ No					
@ Rs 113.264 per No R_s					455 ru
(9) Cutting of shrubs from Roadway					
Qty V.T.M.B $P_{70} = 18$ No					
@ Rs 6.98 per No R_s					126 ru
					Total Rs 1,34,085 ru

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					R 11/8 1,31,085 ru
(10) Trimming of grass & Weeds					
					Qty V.T.M.B. P_{70}^2 41.60m ²
					@ Rs 2-33 per m ² Rs 97 ru
(11) White Washing of Parapet Wall of C.D. Work					
					Qty V.T.M.B. P_{71}^2 144.48m ²
					@ Rs 16-87 per m ²
					Rs 2,437 ru
					Total Rs 1,33,619 ru
Less 19.98 % A2 per Area					Rs 26,697 ru
					Total Rs 1,06,922 ru
					Vinayak 02-05-24
					JE.
					Pachmali

Continuation